

Govt of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar Gogji Bagh, Srinagar—190008 (J & K)

NAAC ACCREDITED B

E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in

Website: www.amarsinghcollege.ac.in

No: ASC/EDU/24/792

Dated:16/04/2024

INFORMATION BULLETIN Call for Papers - ITU Kaleidoscope 2024

Dear Students,

Tel No: 0194-2310227

The Department of Telecommunications is inviting applications for the ITU Kaleidoscope 2024, an international conference on telecommunications and information and communication technologies (ICT) to be held in New Delhi this October.

You are informed through the medium of this notice that you may get yourself registered for the conference which provides you opportunities of putting your ideas on ITU Kaleidoscope-2024

ITU Kaleidoscope 2024

This prestigious conference is a platform for researchers, academics, and students to present their work and engage in discussions about the future of telecommunications and ICT. It's a great opportunity to:

- Showcase your research and gain recognition in the field.
- Learn about the latest advancements in telecommunications and ICT.
- Network with experts and fellow students from around the world.

Participation

People from different disciplines particularly students are encouraged to submit papers related to the conference themes, which include:

- Innovation and digital transformation for a sustainable world
- The role of ICT in achieving the UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)
- Emerging trends in telecommunications and ICT
- Policy and regulatory frameworks for the digital age

Keywords:

Artificial intelligence, cloud computing, digital transformation, extended reality, green communications, human-oriented technologies, Internet of Things, machine learning, metaverse, mobile and wireless communications, regulation and standardization, security and privacy in cyberspace, technological innovation, UN agenda for sustainable development.

How to Apply:

- <u>Call for Paper Brochure:</u> giving detailed information on themes, topics, participation details and deadlines is attached herewith as ready reference.
- The deadline for paper submission is April 29, 2024.
- Visit the ITU Kaleidoscope website for more information about the conference: https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/academia/kaleidoscope/2024/Pages/default.aspx

We encourage all interested to participate in this exciting opportunity!

Sd/-Principal